Heating and Air Conditioning
AFFINITY AIR HANDLER
GEOTHERMAL HEAT PUMPS
SINGLE AND DUAL CAPACITY
MODELS:
YAH022 - 060
(2 THRU 6 NOMINAL TONS)
Due to continuous product improvement, specifications are

carrier should make the proper notation on the delivery receipt,
acknowledging the damage.
Model Nomenclature
AFFINITY SERIES AIR HANDLER INSTALLATION MANUAL
YAH 036 * 00 0 1 R
1-3 4-6 7 8-9 10 11 12
Model
YAH – Affinity Series Air Handler
Unit Capacity
Refrigeration (DX) Models with Nominal CFM
022 MBTUH 800
026 MBTUH 925
030 MBTUH 980
036 MBTUH 1225
042 MBTUH 1425
048 MBTUH 1625
060 MBTUH 1760
Hydronic Models with Nominal CFM
026 MBTUH 925
036 MBTUH 1225
048 MBTUH 1625
060 MBTUH 1760
Vintage
* = Factory Use Only
Air Coil
R – Refrigerant
H - Hydronic
Motor
1 – ECM 208-230/60/1
Disconnect
0 – No Breaker Installed
(only on 5kW & 10kW Heaters)
1 – Breaker Installed
(only on 15kW & 20kW Heaters)
Electric Heat
00 – None
05 – 5kW (022 – 036 only)
10 – 10kW (030 – 060 only)
15 – 15kW (042 – 060 only)
20 – 20kW (060 only)
Rev.: 16 August 2013D
NOTE: To field convert the YAH042-060 to bottomflow air discharge, the NAHBC kit must be ordered.
Safety Considerations
Warning:  Before performing service or maintenance
operations on a system, turn off main power switches to the
equipment.  Electrical shock could cause personal injury.
Installing and servicing heating and air conditioning equipment can
be hazardous due to system pressure and electrical components.
Only trained and qualified service personnel should install, repair
or service heating and air conditioning equipment.  Untrained
personnel can perform the basic maintenance functions of cleaning
coils and cleaning and replacing filters.  All other operations should
be performed by trained service personnel.  When working on
heating and air conditioning equipment, observe precautions in
the literature, tags and labels attached to the unit and other safety
precautions that may apply.
Follow all safety codes.  Wear safety glasses and work gloves.
Use a quenching cloth for brazing operations and have a fire
extinguisher available.
Note:  Local codes and regulations take precedent over any
recommendations by the manufacturer.  In addition to conforming to
manufacturer’s and local municipal building codes, the equipment
should also be installed in accordance with the National Electric
Code and National Fire Protection Agency recommendations.
5
General Installation Information
Physical Data
AFFINITY SERIES AIR HANDLER INSTALLATION MANUAL
YAH022 YAH026 YAH030 YAH036 YAH042 YAH048 YAH060
Air Coil Total Face Area, ft2 [m2]
Tube outside diameter - in. [mm]